

VIII - EUS PP Council

	Committee	Council	Version
Approval	March 3 rd 2023	April 7 th , 2023	3.0.0
Last Modified	March 3 rd 2023	April 7 th , 2023	3.0.0
Last Reviewed	March 3 rd 2023	April 7 th , 2023	3.0.0
Pesnonsih	le Rody	Designated Evec	es & Voluntaers
Responsible Body		Designated Execs & Volunteers	

Governance Committee

PP President
PP Council Manager

VIII - EUS PP Council

1 Description

The EUS PP Council is the group of elected and hired first-year representatives of the Engineering Undergraduate Society charged with representing the first-year class. The PP Council is a subsidiary of the EUS, and as such, at no point should their actions conflict with the values of the EUS. Further details on the PP Council may be found in the PP Council Guidebook.

2 Composition

The PP Council will be composed of the following elected and hired voting positions, with each elected position holding one vote. The PP Council shall not exceed 11 voting members. In this case, there would be the maximum number of council members according to each position's description (11).

2.1 Elected Members:

2.1.1 PP President

The President shall serve as the primary representative and voice of the PP Council. They will be responsible for articulating the mission, vision, direction, and opinions of the First Year Class. The main job of the President is to manage and support the PP Council. The secondary job of the President is to be the liaison and voice of the PP Council to the EUS Council.

2.1.2 PP Vice President

The role of the PP Vice President is to support the President, take on special projects related to the PP Council. This includes the hiring process and coordinating PP Council's E-Week Participation.

2.1.3 PP Academic Representative

The PP Academic Representative is responsible for all actions and initiatives of the PP Council related to the first-year academic experience. This includes feedback surveys and academic help sessions.

2.1.4 PP Social Coordinator

The PP Social Coordinator is responsible for the social, non-academic events of the PP Council. This includes small events as well as the PP Formal.

2.1.5 PP Sports and Charity Representative(s) (maximum 2)

EUS, and the UBC Engineering Community.

The PP Sports and Charity Representative(s) is responsible for the coordination of sports and charity events for PP Council. This includes participation in EUS Charity & Sports as well as PP Council's own initiatives.

2.1.6 PP Vantage Representative, who shall be a member of Vantage College.

The PP Vantage Representative role is to advocate for Vantage One
Engineering Students to the PP Council and the EUS. Their ultimate goal is
to integrate Vantage One Engineering Students into the PP Council, the

2.1.7 PP Secretary

The PP Secretary is responsible for the internal and operation aspects of the PP Council. This includes the scheduling of meetings, taking minutes, and overseeing the PP Council Policy.

2.1.8 PP Treasurer

The PP Treasurer is responsible for all financial aspects of the PP Council. This includes budgeting and reimbursements.

2.1.9 PP Social Media and Graphics Representative(s) (maximum 2)

The PP Social Media and Graphics Representative(s) role is to promote and communicate all activities of the PP Council. This includes running their choses social media accounts and submitting material to the EUS Slipstick

2.2 Hired Members:

2.2.1 PP Extraordinary Members (maximum 3)

PP Extraordinary Members shall be hired by a majority vote of the PP Council following an interview involving at least two elected PP councilors on the basis of dedication and service to the PP Council throughout the year.

2.2.2 The PP Council may hire additional volunteers at any time, through the hiring process described above with any specific purpose in mind. These positions shall be documented in the PP Council Guidebook and shall not be considered Members of the PP Council.